actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated from the date of 
completion to last date of submission of tenders. 

(b) Financial Eligibility: - 

Average annual financial turnover of the agency during the last three years, ending 31/03/2025, 
shall be at least Rs 9,25,000.00 (Rupees Nine Lakh Twenty Five Thousand only). Scanned 
copy of certificate from Chartered Accountant to be uploaded.  Details shall be furnished 
duly supported by figures in balance sheet/profit & loss account for the last 3 years duly 
certified by Chartered Accountant as uploaded by the applicant to Income tax department, as

[...]

(Sum of Table – III & Table-
VI) of Para 2.4) 

Year 1 32894.00 32894.00 

Sub-Total (B) 

4,25,726.00 

FOR ONE YEAR(C) = (A) + (B) 13,06,694.00 

TOTAL FOR TWO YEARS [ C x2 ] 26,13,388.00 

GST @ 18% 4,70,409.84 

Total estimated amount  30,83,797.84 

Round Off 30,83,798.00 

Rupees Thirty Lakhs Eighty Three Thousand Seven Hundred and Ninety Eight only 

The tenderer shall quote as per the format given in Section VI (Annexure- A). 

3.8 Award of Contract: 

(a) The successful bidder will be issued with a Letter of Intent with request to deposit 
Performance guarantee in any form prescribed under Clause 4.2, within a period of

[...]

composite agreement/contract and are not severable. 

. 

 

SECTION -IV 

4. GENERAL CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT 

4.1 Earnest Money Deposit: 

(a) The tender must be accompanied by the Earnest Money Deposit Rs. 53750/- 
(Rupees Fifty Three Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty Only) EMD shall be 
submitted by way of Demand Draft, Pay Order, FDR or Banker’s Cheque in favour of 
Pay &Accounts Officer, IGCAR, Kalpakkam. Insurance Surety Bond in favour of 
President of India will also be accepted.  Cash, Cheques and Bank Guarantee for